Regional Center of Orange County

All Ages

Consumers

Count

American Indian or Alaska
Native 0
Asian 125
Black/African American 3
Hispanic 78
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander *
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 106
White 111
Totals 429
For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Consumers

Count

American Indian or Alaska
Native 0
Asian 51
Black/African American &
Hispanic ok
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 0
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 43
White 55
Totals 176

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

by Ethnicity or Race

Total
Expenditures

0
$45,026

*

$15,368

$23,778
$64,089
$150,392

Total
Expenditures

0
$24,696

*

* ¥

$13,217
$41,071
$86,865

Total Authorized
Services

0
$532,429

*

$285,827

$574,455
$529,544
$1,963,010

Total Authorized
Services

0
$165,113

*

* ¥

$182,067
$257,184
$723,417

Per Capita
Expenditures

$0
$360
$256
$197

S80

$224
$577
$351

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0
$484
$472
$269

S0
$307

$747
$494

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Per Capita
Authorized Services

S0
$4,259
$4,897
$3,664

$1,580

$5,419
$4,771
$4,576

Per Capita
Authorized Services

S0
$3,238
$5,398
54,286

S0
$4,234

$4,676
$4,110

Page 1 0of 1

Utilized

0.0%
8.5%
5.2%
5.4%

5.1%

4.1%
12.1%
7.7%

Utilized

0.0%
15.0%
8.7%
6.3%

0.0%
7.3%

16.0%
12.0%



American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or

Race/Multi-Cultural

White
Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or

Race/Multi-Cultural

Totals

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Consumers

Count

73

53

63
56
251

Consumers
Count

o

*

* O

Total
Expenditures

0
$19,370

*

$8,902

$10,561
$23,019
$62,567

Total
Expenditures

* O

o

*

Total Authorized
Services

0
$364,076

*

$182,428

$392,389
$272,360
$1,235,813

Total Authorized
Services

o

*

* O

Per Capita
Expenditures

$0
$265
$127
$168

$80

$168
S411
$249

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0
$960
S0
$0

S0

S0
$480

Per Capita
Authorized Services

S0
$4,987
$4,596
$3,442

$1,580

$6,228
54,864
$4,924

Per Capita
Authorized Services

S0
$3,240
S0
$540

S0

S0
$1,890

Utilized

0.0%
5.3%
2.8%
4.9%

5.1%

2.7%

8.5%
5.1%

Utilized

0.0%
29.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
25.4%



