# Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Ethnicity or Race

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

### Regional Center of Orange County

#### All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	125	\$45,026	\$532,429	\$360	\$4,259	8.5%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$256	\$4,897	5.2%
Hispanic	78	\$15,368	\$285,827	\$197	\$3,664	5.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$80	\$1,580	5.1%
Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	106	\$23,778	\$574,455	\$224	\$5,419	4.1%
White	111	\$64,089	\$529,544	\$577	\$4,771	12.1%
Totals	429	\$150,392	\$1,963,010	\$351	\$4,576	7.7%

### For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	51	\$24,696	\$165,113	\$484	\$3,238	15.0%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$472	\$5,398	8.7%
Hispanic	**	**	**	\$269	\$4,286	6.3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	43	\$13,217	\$182,067	\$307	\$4,234	7.3%
White	55	\$41,071	\$257,184	\$747	\$4,676	16.0%
Totals	176	\$86,865	\$723,417	\$494	\$4,110	12.0%

### For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	73	\$19,370	\$364,076	\$265	\$4,987	5.3%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$127	\$4,596	2.8%
Hispanic	53	\$8,902	\$182,428	\$168	\$3,442	4.9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$80	\$1,580	5.1%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	63	\$10,561	\$392,389	\$168	\$6,228	2.7%
White	56	\$23,019	\$272,360	\$411	\$4,864	8.5%
Totals	251	\$62,567	\$1,235,813	\$249	\$4,924	5.1%

## For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	*	*	*	\$960	\$3,240	29.6%
Black/African American	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Hispanic	*	*	*	\$0	\$540	0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	*	*	*	\$480	\$1,890	25.4%

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.

\*\* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.